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April 30, 2025

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics
357 Southberry Way
Lexington, SC 29072

Re:  Letter of Permission (LOP), Placement of a Fireworks Display, Vicinity of King and
Prince Resort, 201 Arnold Road, St. Simons Island, Atlantic Ocean, Glynn County,

Georgia, (GPS 31.13915°N/-81.37815°W)
Dear Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics:

This Letter of Permission (LOP) is in response to your request, dated April 18, 2025, to set up
equipment for a Fireworks Display on the beach at The King and Prince Beach and Golf Resort,
within Shore Protection Act (SPA) jurisdiction on June 21, 2025.

To accomplish the set-up, a flatbed trailer will be hauled onto the beach with a one ton 4-wheel
drive pick-up truck. The flatbed trailer will serve as the firework launch site and will be located
at one of the three locations depicted in the attached description and site maps dependent on tide
and wind. All event activities will take place landward of the Ordinary High-Water Mark and
seaward of the dunes.

During the fireworks display, local fire and emergency response vehicles will be parked within
100 yards of the shoot site location. A second pickup truck will also be parked near the flatbed
trailer to run staff and supplies to and from the launch site. The equipment and vehicles will
travel to the launch site via the DNR approved vehicle access points located at the Coast Guard
Beach and Massengale Park.

To secure a 145ft. safety zone, a fence consisting of red metal posts driven into the sand and
caution tape strung from post to post will be temporarily installed around the faunch site.
Directional signage will be tied directly to the fence posts and used in conjunction with
Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics staff to prevent pedestrians from entering the safety zone.

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics staff will begin set up on the afternoon of June 21, 2025, and position
the flatbed trailer above the wrack line and seaward of the sand dunes. Removal will take place
immediately following the event. All materials, equipment, litter, and debris will be removed. In
the event of rain or other unforeseen events, set up and removal will occur between June 21,
2025 and June 22, 2025. No dunes or dune vegetation will be disturbed during the transport or
set up of any of the structures.
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LOP for Placement of Fireworks Display
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As these activities will occur between May 1% and October 31¥, sea turtle nesting seasen, an
individual with a DNR Sea Turtle Cooperators Permit must survey the area prior to the work
beginning. All sea turtle nests must be avoided, and no activity may occur within 201t. of a sea
turtle nest. No artificial light sources will be used for this event.

The Department authorizes the placement of the fireworks set up equipment as depicted in the
attached description and site map and has no objection to the action. No unauthorized
equipment, materials or debris may be placed, disposed of, or stored in jurisdictional areas.
Any incidental damage to dunes or dune vegetation will require restoration to be coordinated
through this office. This LOP is valid for the above referenced project. Any change in the use,
location, dimensions, or configuration of the approved project, without prior notification and
approval from this office could result in revocation of this permission and in the required
removal of the related structures.

This LOP does not relieve you from obtaining any other federal, state, or local permits. If you

have any further questions or concerns regarding this or any other projects, please feel free to
contact Beth Byrnes at (912) 266-0277.

Sincerely,

Jill Andrews
Chief, Coastal Management Section

Enclosures:  Project Description and Drawings
Local Permits [ssued

Ce: Lindsey Davis, Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics

File #: LOP20250035



CONTACT LIST

King & Prince 6.21.25 (Fireworks-Display Show)
Address: 201 Arnold Rd. St Simons Island, GA 31522
Start Time: Approx: 9-9:30pm

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics Operators on Site:

e Josier Oquendo — Lead Operator Mobile: 803-580-0500
¢ Brent Munnerlyn Maobile: 803-261-8615
¢ Jeremiah Brydon Mobile: 814-421-7430
¢ Timothy Brown iviobile: 336-831-6256

Munnerlyn Pyro Administration/Emergency Contacts:

¢ Brent Munnerlyn Mobile: 803-261-2615
Email: brent@munnerlynpyro.com
e Llindsey Davis Mobile: 269-568-9197

Email: lindsey@munnerlynpyro.com

City of Atlanta Fire Dept:

POC: Chief Knighten
Email: Wendell.Knighten@glynncounty-ga.gov

Or

John P Richardson

Fire Investigator/Fire tnspector
Glynn County Fire Rescue

121 Carl Alexander Way
Brunswick, GA 31525
jrichardson@glynncounty-ga.com
912-476-5729




To Whom it May Concern,

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics would like to request permission and use of the beach located at
The King & Prince Beach & Golf Resort 201 Arnold Rd., St. Simons Island GA for a fireworks
display scheduled on 6/21/2025. The event will feature a professionally coordinated
firework show conducted by Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics and its licensed pyrotechnicians, We
will ensure that all necessary safety precautions are in place, including a designated safety
perimeter, crowd control, and post-event cleanup. The display will follow all locat
regulations, and we are prepared to collaborate with local law enforcement and fire
departments to ensure public safety.

1. Site Setup: Identify and prepare designated launch zones, spectator areas, and safety
perimeters. See Site Map Attached

2. Pyrotechnics Setup: Arrange and secure fireworks at launch sites following fire safety
regulations.

3. Safety Inspections: Perform pre-show inspections of launch equipment, fire
extinguishers, and emergency response measures.

4. Launch Coordination: Manage the timing of fireworks display sequences.

5. Crowd Management: Ensure proper signage, barriers, and personnel to guide spectators
and control entry.

6. Post-Display Clean-Up: Remove fireworks debris and perform a safety check of the site.



Fireworks Setup and Launch

King & Prince Beach Resort

Date: 4/16/2025
-Time: Setup from 2:00 PM to 8:00 PM, firewarks launch Approx. 9:00 PM - 9:30pm

- Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics will need to haul a flatbed trailer onto the beach which staff will
utilize as a platform to launch this firework display. The trailer will be brought to the site in
the early afternoon around 2pm on 6/21/25 via our approved access ramp which is located
about 800-1,100 yards North of the launch site. The flatbed trailer will be primarily hauled
to the site with a 1 ton 4 wd pickup truck.

- Traiter will be removed from the site in the same manner. The trailer will serve as the
launch site and will be located approximately 100 yards Southeast of the King and Prince
Beach Resort. Crews will only work on setting up the fireworks during daylight hours and no
additional artificial light sources will be present on the beach at night. To secure a 145ft
wide safety zone around the launch site, red medal posts will be driven into the sand with
caution tape attached. The post and caution tape will be installed to prevent pedestrians
from entering the safety zone. Additional temporary directional signage will be tied directly
to the posts. In addition to the flatbed trailer, one pickup truck will be parked near the trailer
to run staff and supplies to and from the launch site.

-All guests in attendance to watch the fireworks display will be located at the King & Prince
Beach Resort, or on the public beach that lies outside of the safety zone. Staff will patrol
the entire event site to prevent guests from entering the shoot site and to safeguard any sea
turtle nest sites. All event activities All event activities will take place tandward of the
ordinary of the high water mark and seaward of the dunes and there will be no disruption to
the adjacent primary beach by vehicles or staff assembling the launch pad and site or
during its removal at the conclusion of the event. Full completion of this scope of work will
be installed and removed on the same day.

-All fire trucks and other emergency vehicles will be parked nearby within 100 yards of the
shoot site location (see site map), well away from any of the nearby dune habitats if any
and well outside of the jurisdiction area.



-Activity Details: Licensed pyrotechnicians will place fireworks in pre-designated launch
zones, ensuring proper setup (fireworks being used in this event will be a combination of
1.3 & 1.4 cakes - No Mortars.) A test fire will be conducted to ensure equipment
functionality. The fireworks display will involve multiple aerial cakes.

-Safety Measures: A 145-foot perimeter will be established around the launch area. Fire
extinguishers and emergency medical personnel will be on-site.

These activities ensure a safe and organized fireworks event

We appreciate your consideration and look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Lindsey Davis

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics



Entry Polnt for

Beach At East
Beach, Coast

Guard Beach
Access #27

Potential Shoot
Sites

DETAILS: Entry Point Access Request

Show Day - 6.21.25

Show Address - King & Prince Beach and Golf Resort
201 Arnold Rd, St Simons Island, GA 31522

Show Time - Approx. 9-9:30pm

Entry Point — Coast Guard Public Beach Access #27
4202 1st St, St Simons Island, GA 31522

Vehicle Beach Drive Access Point Request



Lecation of Fire
Suppression &
persanngl

Shooter Location &
Starflre shooting
console

Shoot Site
Upto2”
Barrages/Cakes

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics
Fallout Radlus
Recommendation

Locatlon of
Extingulshers

DETAILS: King & Prince Resort

Show Day - 6.21.25

Show Address — 201 Amold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approx. 9-9:30pm

Rain Date — 6.22.25

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius — 145ft

Storage Required — none

Other Requirements — None

(Shoot Site Map Option 1) - We are providing 3 shoot site maps
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Shoot Site
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Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics um:esmak“

Fallout Radius

Recommendation 145t

Lacation of
Extinguishers

Shaooter Lacation &
Starfire shooting
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DETAILS: King & Prince Resort

Show Day — 6.21.25

Show Address — 201 Arnold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approx. 9-9:30pm

Rain Date — 6.22.25

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius — 145ft

Storage Required — none

Other Requirements — None

(Shoot Site Map Option 2) - We are providing 3 shoot site maps



Location of Fire
Suppression &
Parsonnel

Shoot Site
Up to 2

Munneelyn Pyrotechnics Barrages/Cakes

Fallout Radius
Recornmendation

Location of
Extinguishars

Shooter Location &

Starfire shooting
console

DETAILS:

Show Day — 6.21.25

Show Address — 201 Arnold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approx. 9-9:30pm

Rain Date — 0.22.25

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius — 145

Storage Required — none

Other Requirements —~ None

(Shoot Site Map Option 3) - We are providing 3 shoot site maps
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDD/YYYY)
4/6/2025

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{(S), AUTHORIZED

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

IMPORTANT: {f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Acrisure Great Lakes Partners Insurance Services
223 West Grand River Ave #1

Howell MI 48843

{AJC, No, Extl: 216-658-7100

CONTACT
NAME:

(AN |88 Nol: 216-658-7101

ﬁbﬂa’?ﬁ“&ss: info@brittengallagher.com

INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A : Everest Indemnity Insurance Co, 10851
INSURED . INSURER 8 : Everest Denali Insurance Company 16044
Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics LLC . ;
808 Highway 378 STE A INSURER ¢ ; Axis Surplus Lines Insurance Co. 26620
Lexington SC 28072 INSURER D : Liberty Insurance Corporation

INSURER E : Arch Speciality Ins Co 21199

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2071236866

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL|SUBR
i1R

FO}.ICY EXP

POLIGY EF
TYPE OF {NSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER Lmnnrvw'\:n {MMDBYYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y Y | S1BMLO2549-251 5/29/2025 5/29/2026 | EACH OCCURRENGE $1,000,000
DAMAGE 10 RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence | $ 500,000
MED EXP {Any one person} §
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
PaLICY PR [ ]toc PRODUCTS - COMF/OP AGG | $2,000,000
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
8 | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | Y | SI8CAG0294-251 5/20/2025 | §/29/2026 | {3 secient) $ 1,000,000
X i ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per persen) | §
CWNED SCHEOULED
D Y SUHED BODILY INJURY (Per acclident); §
7| HIRED % | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
| ™ | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY |_(Per accident)
$
c UMBRELLALIAB | X | gocur Y | v | P.001-000875153-04 5/20/2025 | 5/28/2026 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 4,000,000
X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MABE AGGREGATE $4,000,000
DED l | RETENTION § $
D |WORKERS COMPENSATICN Y | wes-398-742832-034 siei2024 | snseo25 (X (BERL o | | S
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
CFFICER/MEMBEREXGLUDED? NIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE! $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
E | Excess Liabifity #2 Y | Y | UXPi055117-01 5/17/2025 SMTIA026 | Each Oceurrence 5,000,000
Aggregate 5,000,000
Tolal Limits 10,000,000

Department; State of GA and its Agents King & Price Beach Resort

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Scheduts, may be attached if more space Is required)

Additionai Insured exiension of caverage is provided by ahove referenced General Liability policy where required by written agreement,

Display Date: 6/21/25 Rain Date: 6/22/25 Location: Atlantic Court Tent/Lawn on the King and Prince Resort property St Simons Island GA

RE: General Liability, the following are named as additional insured in respects to the negligence of the named insured: Glynn County; Glynn County Fire

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

King & Prince Beach Resort
201 Arnold Rd
St. Simons Istand GA 31522

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATICN DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WillL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 26 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, Al rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Client King & Prince {Gianna and Patrick - Wedding)
Date of Show 6.21.25

.5|I 3" 4"
2.5" chains 3" Chains 4" Chains 5" 6" 8"

Number of Shells
Number of Chain
Number of Racks

# of Cakes 40 ALL CAKES WILL CONTAIN 2" OR SMALLER MORTARS

All tubes being used are HDPE

2.5" racks contain 8 to 10 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with no separation between mortars
3" racks contain 12 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with no seperation beween mortars

4" racks contain 6 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2" spacing between mortars

5" racks contain 4 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2* spacing between mortars

6" racks contain 4 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2" spacing between mortars

8" racks contain 2 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2+" spacing between mortars

All tubes over 3" have double wood plugs that have been glued together across the grain to provide additional
structural integrity.

All tubes over 5" have solid wead plugs with grain running vertically.
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South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation

Office of State Fire Marshal

141 Monticello Trail « Columbia, 5.C. 29203. Phone: (803) 896-9800

www statefire.llrse.gov

LICENSE APPLICATION
License Type Application Type Current Status
PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR/UNRESTRICTED  |lnitial ACTIVE
License/App # issue Date Effective Date Expiration Date Exam Date/Score
PUNRE386 04/11/2025 04/11/2025 08/31/2027 04/11/2025/87
Name Phone Alt Phone
TIMOTHY P BROWN (336} 831-6256
Driver's License Gender Race Email
39392985 MALE WHITE TIMOTHYPHILLIPBROWN@GMAILCOM

Physical Address

9295 WEIGH STATION RD, RURAL HALL, NC 27045

Mailing Address

9295 WEIGH STATION RD, RURAL HALL, NC

27045
Place of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color
WINSTON SALEM, NC {6 FT 250 BROWN BROWN

Are you self-employed or independent?

No

Firm Name

Phone Number

Firm Address

MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS

(803) 261-8615

4341 AUGUSTA RD, LEXINGTON, SC 29073

BATF - Low Explosives Permit Number (if applicable)}

Physical Disabifities (if any}

[ certify and declare that all information contained in this application is true and that 1 have read and understood its contents. | also
understand that any willful omission or falsification of pertinent information required in this application is justification for the denial

of my application.

e-Signed by TIMOTHY P BROWN on 3/19/2025 9:41:21 AM.

Page 1/1

4/16/2025 3:49:07 PM



Glynn County Police Department
Brunswick, GA
April 21, 2025

License/Permit Type: Public Conduct
Location: King & Prince 201 Arnold Road
Status: APPR

This public conduct permit has been issued to the person listed below,which is
valid from 21:15:00 06/21/25 to 21:45:00 06/21/25, in accordance with the
Glynn County Code of Ordinances

License/Permit
Number: 522

Issued to:
Lindsey R Davis
357 Southberry Way
Lexington, SC 29072
phone: (269)568-9197

Comment:

Applicant's Name: Lindsey R..Dawi

Assocliated Entity: flunnerlyn Pyrotechnics, LLC
Type of Event: FireWwdiks Display at Wedding
Date/s: June 21, 2025

Times: 9:15 p.m. to 9:45 p.m,
Number of Persons: 2-3 participating

Exact Location: King & Prince Beach Resort - 201 Arnold Road (Beach Area) See
attached map with 3 possible shoot locations in case of wind direction change.

Firearms etc.: No

Fireworks: Yes, professionally conducted by Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics and its
licensed pyrotechnicians (see attached credentials). Will be using 1.4 g pro
consumer cakes for this fireworks event.

2-9-53 General Noise Disturbance Prohibited.

(f) Fireworks. It shall be unlawful to use, ignite, or cause to be ignited any
fireworks or consumer fireworks, as defined by 0.C.G.A. 25-10-1, that are
plainly audible across a real property boundary line except as follows:

(1} Consumer fireworks may be used, ignited, or caused to be ignited on any
day beginning at the time of 10:00 A.M. and up to and including the

ending time of 9:00 P.M. In addition, consumer fireworks may also be

used, ignited, or caused to be ignited on January 1, July 3, July 4, and
December 31 of each year after the time of 9:00 P.M. and up to and
including the time of 11:59 P.M. and on January 1 of each year beginning

at the time of 12:00 Midnight and up to and including the ending time of

1:00 A.M.;

(2) In addition to those days set forth in subsection 2-9-53(f) (1), consumer
fireworks may also be used, ignited, or caused to be ignited on any other day
after the time of 9:00 P.M. and up to and including the time of 11:59 P.M. if a
permit for such use or ignition has been issued by the Glynn County Police

Chief.

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics, LLC will be responsible for removing any and all debris




from the site and performing a safety check of the site afterwards.

Alcohol: HNo
Sound Amplification: No

Vehicles: Yes, a flatbed trailer will be hauled onto the beach, and later moved,
by a 1 ton 4 wd pickup truck. The flatbed trailer will be utilized as a
platform to launch the fireworks display.

Artificial Lighting: No
Temporary Structures: No

Anticipated Need for Safety: 1 fire marshal and 1 fire truck. (Munnerlyn
Pyrotechnics will coordinate with the Glynn County Fire Department) All fire
trucks and other emergency vehicles will be parked within 100 yards of the shoot
site.

All guests in attendance to watch the fireworks display will be located at the
King & Prince Beach Resort, or on the public beach that lies outside of the
safety zone. Staff will patrol the entire event site to prevent guests from
entering the shoot site and to safeguard any sea turtle nest sites. (See
complete fireworks setup and launch plan and map attached}.

public Space/s Burdened: N/A

Similar Events: Yes, Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics has provided displays in the past at
King & Prince on 12/21/24, 6/13/23, 7/8/23 and 12/9/23. Before the fireworks
application laws changed in Georgia, applications were submitted to the probate
court and permits were issued through probate court.

Disclosures: No
Signage: No




Glynn County Police Depariment

APPLICATION FOR A PUBLIC CONDUCT PERMIT

Pursuant to Chapter 2-26 of the Glynn County Code of Ordinances
{Amended October 7, 2021).

(Completed by Police Dept): Date Received: by whom:

Permit/Application Number:

{Completed by Applicant):

1) APPLICANT'S NAME; _Davis Lindsay R.
(Last) (Fixst) (Middle Initial)
ADDRESS: 257 Southborry Way. Loxington SC 20072
TELEPHONE NUMBER:__269 568-9197

DATE of BIRTH: 06/20/1986 e
GENDER {Circle one): Male W

2) Ifthe Applicant is an association of persons in fact or in law, please state

3)

Name of the entity:__Monnerlyn Pyrotechnics, LG
Registered or recognized address of the entity: 824 Holder Rd. Bateshurg SG 29006

Name of the person making the application on behalf of oras a representative of said entity, such
person's relationship to said entity, and some demonstration or recitation of the authority of

the person maling the application to act on behalf of the entity:
Name: Lindsay R, Davis Title: HR Manager { Admin

I understand that it shall be unlawfal to conduct any event, as defined in Chapter 2-26 of the Glynn
County Code of Ordinances, without first receiving a permit from the Police Chief after
application having been made and approved according to the requirements set forth in said Chapter
2.26 of the Glynn County Code of Ordinances.

If the applicant is an association of persons in fact or in law, the application shall contain a
description of the entity; the name of said entity, if named; the registered or recognized address of the
entity; the name of the person making the application on behalf of the entity; such person’s
relationship to said enlity; and some demonstration or recitation of the authority of the person
making the application to act on behalf of the entity. Where an event conducted on, over, or
upon, or burdening public properties, or employing the facilities thereon, 1,vhich is also to
substantially involve or take place partly or wholly upon private property with the consent of the
owner(s) thereof, such owner(s) or their authorized representatives must join as an applicant for
any permit for such event. The person or persons associated in fact, whether or not a legally
recognized entity, who wish to conduet such event shall apply to the Police Chief for a permit. Such
application shall at a minimum include an event plan pursuant to Chapter 2-26 of the Glynn County

Code of Ordinances.
Page 10f 6 GCPD Form 09.08.2009




EVENT PLAN

A PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED AND INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
AND DOCUMENTATION ABOUT THE EVENT:

4) DATE(S) OF PLANNED EVENT:__0/21/2025

9 or 9:30pm

5) BEGIN TIME: _ END TIME:___9:15 or 9:45pm

6) The anticipated number of person participating:._2-3

7) THE EXACT LOCATION, or, if the event is processional or mobile, the route with start location and assembly

area and ending location: King & Prince Beach Resort: 201 Arnold Rd, St Simons Island, GA 31522

Location will be on the beach - | have provided 3 sheol site locations & labled shoot site 1, shoot site 2 & Shoot site 3 in the event of
change In wind direction please see aflached. Operalor/Shooter for this event Will be Josier Oquendo see operator
License attached and DL.

8) Whether the event will use or discharge a firearm(s), bow and arrow, spring gun, air rifle
slingshot. or anvother device which discharges a projectile by any means. Circle: YES  or

If Yes. describe in detail the contemplated use or discharge of the device (Firearm, Bow and
Arrow, ete):

o) Whether the event will use, ignite, light, discharge, or fire anvfireworks, explosivgs. firecrackers,
sparklers, glow worms, noise makers, poppers, or SNappers. Circle: % or NO

If Yes, describe the contemplated and proposed use of same:
We wili using 1.4g pro cansumer cakes for this firework event.

10) Whether alcoholic beverages will he used, consumed, or served. Circle: YES or@
If Yes, describe the contemplated and proposed use of same (Permitted alcohol use will only be
considered for the following County Parks: Gascoigne, Neptune, Casino Pool, Postell, Kings, Coast
Guard, Blythe Island). Ordinance requires at least one Extra-Duty

Uniformed Police Officer each 100 Persons, or portion thereof, for alcohol to be permitted,

11) \A/hether sound amplification equipment will be emploved. Circle:YES or
If Yes, describe the equipment and means of power:

Page 2 of 6 GCPD Form 09.08.2009



12) Whether vehicles will be used, and if so, a deseription of each vehicle (Color; Make; Model; and
License Plate) thatwill be used and how it will be used. Circle: YES or NO

13) Whether artificial lighting will be emploved. Circle: YES or
If ves, describe the lighting system, number of lights, mounting, etc and how will they be powered

14) Whether temporary static structures will be used:Circle: YES o
if Yes. a complete deseription of the structure and how it will be used 6 include: how the
materials will be moved to the site of setup, whom will set it up and take it down, measurement
dimensions, and material:

” 15) A description of the anticipated need for safety, police, medical, sanitation (garbage collection
I‘% / i,% and disposal and restroom/port-a-let accommodations). and other required personnel and
equipment, with the anticipated needed numbers and posting by location and time of personnel
needed;

; 16} A description of provisions necessary for the safety and welfare of the participants in the event
/ 4% and members of the public in the area where the event will be conducted and routes of access
thereto and therefrom, i.e., cordoned off areas of potential hazards, ingress and egress route(s)

for public safety response, etc.

Page 3 of 6 GCPD Form 09.08.2009




T 17) Whether the event will require that the public spaces or facilities to be used or burdened, or the
f% f’ ,{% routes and means of access thereto and there from, be temporarilydiverted from their dedicated
or customary uses, or the public or private users thereof by diverted or excluded from, or limited
in their use or enjoyment of, or their access to or through, said spaces or facilities, before, during
or after the event. Described the proposed use(s), burden(s), diversions, exclusions, or
limitations, ete:

18) A disclosure as 1o whether the applicant or entity for whom the application is being made has in
the past conducted or participated in an event of a substantiallysimilar natuge to that which is the
subject of the application, and, if so, where and when such prior event(s) took place, and whether
as a result of such event(s) the applicant or entity became subject, whether or not then operating
under the same name, as plaintiff or defendant, of any legal action, civil, eriminal or

administrative.
Munnerin Pyrotechnics has provided firework displays In the past far King & Prince Beach Resort, Before the firewoeks application

_laws changed in (GA) 2024 applications were submitted to the probate court and permits were issued through the

the probate court. If you nead a copy of the past approved firawork evenis on 6/13/2023 , 7/8/2023 & 12/912023
1 can provide those if needed.

10} A disclosure as the whether applicant or entity for whom the application is made has defaulted
E j 1% upon or is in arrears as to any judgment, civil, criminal, or administrative rendered
‘ ~ against applicant or entity, whether or not then operating under the same name, as a

vesult of participation in any prior event(s) of a substantially similar nature to that which is the
subject of the instant application, and if so, a description of said judgment or order and an
explanation for non-compliance. Circle:

20) Whether a sign(s) or anvother kind of displav, post, placard, or banner will be used. and if used,
/% the size, material, and components of the sign(s), and whether such will be handheld or not.
Signage must comply with Glynn County Ordinance 2-26-6(c)14 and not to exceed 2 X 3 feet.

S,
.

PERMISSION IS HEREBY REQUESTED TO CONDUCT THE ABOVE EVENT IN GLYNN COUNTY:

Lundsey T Dowis

APPLICANTS SIGNATURE, DATE & TIME SIGNED

_Lindsey R. Davis _ 4/17/2025
APPLICANTS ADDRESS APPLICANTS PHONE NUMBER

159 Hunley Dr. Lexington SC 29072 269-568-9197

APPUICANTE ADPRINS APPLICANTS PHONE NUMBER

Page 4 of 6 GCPD Form 04.08.2009



Review and Appeal

It is the specific intent of Glyan County to regulate only the time, place and manuer of events and not to
regulate the content or message of any speech or expressive conduct. Within fourteen (14) calendar days
of the receipt of a fully completed, executed, and filed application, the Police Chief shall review
the application in light of all of the contents thereof and the goals, intentions, and presumptions
of this Ordinance as set out herein before, and render a decision and communicate same to
Applicant, either permitting the event as planned or denying a permit for same. If the permit is
denied, the Police Chief shall provide the Applicant in writing a statement of the reasons therefore.

Nothing in this process shall prevent the Police Chief, at his/her sole option and within the fourteen (14)
calendar day period for approval or denial, to confer with Applicant with respect to modifications of
Applicant’s plan for the event, and amend the application to reflect such modifications if agreed to by
applicant. However, applicant may neither supplement nor amend its application within said fourteen
(14) calendar day period except at the invitation of the Pelice Chief. Any attempt to do so sua sponte shalt
be deemed aseparate and new application.

The Police Chief may deny the application for permit upon any of the following reasons or combination of
reasons:

1) The application does not contain all required information or meaterials, or the information set out in
the application is so incomplete, vague, or ambiguous as to prevent full and proper review by the
Police Chief;

2) The application contains material omissions, falsehoods, or misrepresentations;

3) The Applicant, or entity represented by Applicant, is incompetent to contract, sue, or besued; -

4) The person applying lacks authority fo represent the entity for which the application is made;

5) The Applicant or entity represented by Applicant has on prior occasions damaged public property,
or has not paid in full for such damages, or is in arrears as to any judgment civil, criminal, or
administrative ruling rendered against the Applicant or entity, or is in viclation of any injunction
orestraining order entered against the Applicant or entity, whether under the same name or another;

&) The Applicant or entity represented by Applicant has on prior occasions violated permitting

. ordinances in connection with events of a substantially similar, nature;

7) The plan of the event as proposed is likely to present a danger to the health or safety of participants in
the event or other members of the public (though not through the agency of any predicted reaction by
onlookers or members of the public);

8) The plan of the event as proposed is likely to restriet and/or congest traffic (vehicular or

pedestrian) on any of the public roads, right of ways, sidewalks, or waterways in the immediate vicinity of

such event;

5) The plan of the event as proposed is likely to cause a distorbance of the peace; or is likely to burden
lawful commeree in the area at the time of the proposed event, or is likely to intrude upon the privacy
or property of citizens in the area of the proposed event; The plan of the event as proposed includes
activities which are prohibited by laws of the United States, the State of Georgia, or ordinances of

Glynn County, or activities which constitute nuisance or tortious conduct with respect to public or

private property or persons; The plan of the event as proposed would conflict with previously planned

programs or events organized and conducted by Glynn County and previously scheduled for the same
time and place; The plan of the event as_proposed is prohibited by or is inconsistent with the
classifications and uses of the proposed or desired location; or A fully executed prior application for
permit has been or will be granted to a prior Applicant authorizing uses or activities which do not
reasonably permit multiple occupancy of that particular space. The plan of the event as proposed
includes the use of sign(s), display(s), post(s), or placard(s), banner(s) which exceed 2'x3’ in size, are
made of a material other than paper, cardboard, poster board, or foam, are attached or affixed to any
wooden, plastic, metal, or other type of support, or are draped or affixed to any Glynn County property,
including, but limited to, the ground, trees, and buildings within Glynn County.
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For events that have been granted a permit or events that do not require a permit, the Glynn County
Police Department shall have the authority to terminate an event at any time, or prevent its initiation,
should traffic, weather, or other conditions develop which present an imminent danger to
those participating in the event or to the public at large. If an event is permitted and is terminated
pursuant to this subsection, the permit shall be revoked for that day only. The Glynn County Police
Department shall have the authority to terminate the event at any time or prevent its
initiation should any comsideration ar combination of considerations enumerated herein as a
ground for denial of a permit arise or first become apparent to the Glynn County Police Departinent
after the grant of a permit. If an event is terminated pursuant to this subsection, the permit shall be
permanently revaked,

If in preparation for or after the start of an event for which a permit has been issued, participants
in said event violate the terms of the permit or deviate in material fashion from the plan submitted in
the application for the permit, the Glynn County Police Department shall have the anthority to
terminate the event at any time or prevent its initiation. If an event is terminated pursuant to this
subsecton, the pernait shall be permanently revoked.

EXTRA DUTY OFFICERS NEEDED _2 Arrival Time: _7P™ ___and Departure_9:00/9:45pm

We will need 1 fire marsha to inspect and 1 fire truck on stand by please see site map attac

NOTE: GLYNN COUNTY POLICE DEPT. OFF-DUTY OFFICERS WILL BE PAID THE AMOUNT AGREED UPON
PRIOR TO THE EVENT, AND ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADVISING, DIRECTING, OR PROVIDING ANY
DETAILS OF THE EVENTS TO PARTICIPANTS IN RUNS, WALKS, RACES, ETC. FOR WHICH THE GLYNN
COUNTY POLICE DPEPARTMENT PROVIDES SECURETY.
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CONTACT LIST
King & Prince 6.21.25 (Fireworks-Display Show)
Address: 201 Arnold Rd. St Simons Istand, GA 31522
Start Time: Approx: 9-9:30pm

Munneriyn Pyrotechnics Operators on Site:

¢ Josier Oquendo — Lead Operator Mobile: 803-580-0500
¢ Brent Munnerlyn Mobile: 803-261-8615
¢ Jeremiah Brydon Mobile: 814-421-7430
s  Timothy Brown Mobile: 336-831-6256

Munnerlyn Pyro Administration/Emergency Contacts:

e Brent Munnerlyn Mobile: 803-261-2615
Email: ivent@munnedynpyro.com
¢ Lindsey Davis Mobile: 269-568-9197

Email: indsey@munnedynpyro.com

City of Atlanta Fire Dept:

| POC: Chief Knighten
email: Wendell Knighten@elynncounty-ga.gov

Or

John P Richardson

Fire Investigator/Fire Inspector
Glynn County Fire Rescue

121 Carl Alexander Way
Brunswick, GA 31525
jrichardson@glynncounty-ga.com
912-476-5729




To Whom it May Concern,

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics would like to request permission and use of the beach located at
The King & Prince Beach & Golf Resort 201 Arnold Rd., St. Simons Island GA for a fireworks
display scheduled on 6/21/2025. The event wilt feature a professionally coordinated
firework show conducted by Munnertyn Pyrotechnics and its licensed pyrotechnicians. We
will ensure that all necessary safety precautions are in place, including a designated safety
petimeter, crowd control, and post-event cleanup. The display will follow all local
regulations, and we are prepared to collaborate with local law enforcement and fire
departments to ensure public safety.

1. Site Setup: Identify and prepare designated launch zones, spectator areas, and safety
perimeters. See Site Map Attached

2. Pyrotechnics Setup: Arrange and secure fireworks at launch sites following fire safety
regulations.

3. Safety Inspections: Perform pre-show inspections of launch equipment, fire
extinguishers, and emergency response measures.

4, Launch Coordination: Manage the timing of fireworks display sequences.

5. Crowd Management: Ensure proper signage, barriers, and personnelto guide spectators
and control entry.

6. Post-Display Clean-Up: Remove fireworks debris and perform a safety check of the site.




Fireworks Setup and Launch

King & Prince Beach Resort

Date: 4/16/2025
~Time: Setup from 2:00 PM to 8;00 PM, fireworks launch Approx. 9:00 PM ~9:30pm

- Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics will need to haut a flatbed trailer onto the beach which staff will
utilize as a platform to launch this firework display. The trailer will be brought to the site in
the early afternoon around 2pm on 6/21/25 via our approved access ramp which is located
about 800-1,100 yards North of the taunch sita, The flatbed trailer will be primarily hauled
to the site with a 1 ton 4 wd pickup truck.

- Trailer will be removed from the site in the same manner. The trailer will serve as the
launch site and will be located approximately 100 yards Southeast of the King and Prince
Beach Resort. Crews will only work on setting up the fireworks during daylight hours and no
additional artificial light sources will be present on the beach at night. To secure a 145ft
wide safety zone around the launch site, red medal posts will be driven into the sand with
caution tape attached. The post and caution tape will be installed to prevent pedestrians
from entering the safety zone. Additional temporary directional signage will be tied directly
to the posts. In addition to the flatbed trailer, one pickup truck will be parked near the trailer
to run staff and supplies to and from the launch site.

-All guests in attendance to watch the fireworks display will be located at the King & Prince
Beach Resort, or on the public beach that lies outside of the safety zone. Staff will patrol
the entire event site to prevent guests from entering the shoot site and to safeguard any sea
turtle nest sites. All event activities All event activities will take place landward of the
ordinary of the high water mark and seaward of the dunes and there will be no disruption to
the adjacent primary beach by vehicles or staff assembling the launch pad and site or
during its removal at the conclusion of the event, Full completion of this scope of wark will
be installed and removed on the same day.

-All fire trucks and other emergency vehicles will be parked nearby within 100 yards of the
shoot site location (see site map), well away from any of the nearby dune habitats ifany
and well cutside of the jurisdiction area.



-Activity Details: Licensed pyrotechnicians will place fireworks in pre-designated launch
zones, ensuring proper setup (fireworks being used in this event will be a combination of
1,3 & 1.4 cakes —~ No Mortars.) A test fire will be conducted to ensure equipment
functionality. The fireworks display will involve multiple aerial cakes.

-Safety Measures: A 145-foot perimeter will be established around the launch area. Fire
extinguishers and emergency medical personnel will be on-site.

These activities ensure a safe and organized fireworks event

We appreciate your consideration and look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Lindsey Davis

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics




DETAILS: Entry Point Access Request

Show Day - 6.21.25

Show Address - King & Prince Beach and Golf Resort
201 Arnold Rd, St Simons Island, GA 31522

Show Time - Approx. 9-9:30pm

Entry Point — Coast Guard Public Beach Access #27

4202 1st St, St Simons Island, GA 31522

rive Access




Lecation of Fire

Suppression &
Personne!

Munnariyn Pyrotechnks
Fabisut Radius

DETAILS: King & Prince Resort

Show Day —12,21.2024

Show Address — 201 Arnold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approximately 9:30 pm

Rain Date —12,22.2024

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius — 145ft

Storage Required ~ none

Other Requirements — None

{Shoot Site Map Option 1) = We are providing 3 shoof site maps in the event of wind direction change & tide



incation of Fire
Suppression &
Personnel

Shoot Sity

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics . »«L:::;:m

Faitout Radius
Recommendation 1458

DETAILS: King & Prince Resort

Show Day —12.21.2024

Show Address — 201 Arnold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approximately 9:30 pm

Rain Date — 12,22.2024

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius ~ 145ft

Storage Required — none

Other Requirements — None

{Shoot Site Map Option 2) = W are providing 3 shoot site maps in the event of wind
directien change & tide




Borrages/Cakes

DETAILS:

Show Day — 12.21,2024

Show Address ~ 201 Arnold Rd, St. Simons Island, GA 31522
Show Time — Approximately 9:30 pm

Rain Date — 12,22.2024

Max Shell Size — class B & class C Cakes

Safety Fallout Radius — 145

Storage Required — none

Other Requirements — None

(Shoot Site Map Option 3) - We are providing 3 shoot site maps in the event
of wind direction change & tide



DATE (MEVDDIYYYY)

gy I
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 41612025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODLUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate bolder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the tarms and conditlons of the pollsy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cetfificate does nat confer rights to the certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

pgoguczn G . Eﬂ’é‘?ﬂ
Aiire Croat | shes PaciiegsInsurance Saroes I AT R o001
Howell Ml 46843 hiiEss: info@brittongallagher.com

1 INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NalC S

NSuRER A: Everest Indemnily Insuranca Co. 10851
INMSS::IE'lDerIyn Pyrotechnics LLC INsuRea & : Everest Denalt Insurance Company 16044
808 Highway 378 STE A iNSURER ¢ - Axis Surplus Linas Insurance Co. 26620
Lexington SC 29072 msurer n; Liberly Insurance Comoration

wsurer E: Arch Speciality Ins Co 21199

INSURER ¥ :
COVERAGES CERTIEICATE NUMBER; 2071236866 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WiTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CEHTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S BUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
ENCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF $UCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

S ABDL[EUBH]
HaR TYPE OF INSURANCE NSE LW POLICY NUMBER tm _{ﬁfy%%vmﬁ% LMis
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ¥ | Y | sI8mMLOZ549-251 §128/2025 | 52912028 | EACH DCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
[ DAMAGE T0 RENTED
J CLAIMS-MADE QCCUR | PREMISES [En coqyrrence) | $500,000
o] MED EXP {Any ona parson) $
A PERSONAL & ADVINSURY | $1,000,000
| GENL. AGGREGATE LIMIT APFLIES PER! GENERAL AGGREGATE, $2,000,000
[ Jeouer [X1%8% [ Juoc PRODUGTS - COMPIOP AGG | 2,000,000
OTHER: 3
B | AUTOMOBILELIABILITY v | ¥ | siBCAQ0204-251 §/20/2025 | 528/2028 CIE?,’*;BE;‘“EQEE,;S‘“GLE UMT 154,000,000
X | any aUTO BODILY INJURY {Par parson) | $
QWNED SCHEDULED ;
| SED v | | soeen BODILY INIURY {Per aceldann)| $
¥ | HIRED NONOWNED "PROPERT ¥ DAMAGE Py
| 2 | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS DMLY | (Per acesdany)
$
c UMBRELLALIAS X | occur Y | ¥ | P-001-000875153-04 52872025 512912026 | EACH OCCURRENCE £4.000,000
X | ExcESsLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $4,000,000
DED [ | rerenmons - 5
D |WORKERS COMPENSATION Y 5- X SBl2024 | 51672025 |X | oo s
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY N WOS-395-742632-034 ! | S | |88
ANYPROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE y E.L EACH ACCIDENT £1,000,000
GFFICERMELBEREXCLUDED? E:l Nia
{Mandutory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $1,000.000
1 yos, describa undor
qéscmp'ncu OF OPERATIONS holow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMTT | $ 1,000,000
Y Eauch Oeowrrancs 5,006,000
E | Excess Lishlily #2 Y UXPoss1r-ot 61712025 51712026 Py 2'000/00D
Toial Limita 10,600,000
DESCRIPTION OF GPERATIONS / LOGATIONS { VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additfonal Remarks Schedulo, may ba attached if moro apacs Ix required)

Additicnal Insured axtenslon of coverage Is provided by above raferenced General Liability pollcy whare required by writlen agreement,

Display Date: 6/21/25 Rain Date: 8/22/25 Location: Allantic Court TenULawn on the King and Prince Resort property St Simons Istand GA .
RE: General Liabllity, the following are named as additiona] Insured In respacts {o tha negliganca of the namad insured: Glynn County; Glyan County Fire
Department; State of GA and its Agents King & Price Beach Resort

_CERTIFICATE HOLRER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREGF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WiTH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

King & Prince Beach Resort

204 Amold Rd AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAYIVE

St. Simons island GA 31522 (7 ’/ %4

® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights resetved,
ACORD 25 (2018/03) The ACORD name and logo ara registerad marks of ACORD

}




Client King & Prince (Gianna and Patrick - Wedding)
Date of Show 6.21.25

i I 4”

2.5" Ch:ains 3" Chains 4" Chains 5" 6" 8"

Number of Shelis
Number of Chains
Number of Racks

# of Cakes ALL CAKES WILL CONTAIN 2" OR SMALLER MORTARS

All tubes being used are HDPE

2.5" racks contain 8 to 10 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with no separation between mortars
3* racks contain 12 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with no seperation beween mortars

4" racks contain 6 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2" spacing between mortars

5" racks contain 4 Fiberglass or HOPE mortars with 2" spacing between mortars

6" racks contain 4 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2" spacing between mortars

8" racks contain 2 Fiberglass or HDPE mortars with 2+" spacing between mortars

All tubes over 3" have double wood plugs that have been glued together across the grain to provide additionat
structural integrity.

All tubes over 5" have solid wood plugs with grain running vertically.
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South Carolina Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation

Office of State Fire Marshal
141 Monticello Trail » Columbia, S.C. 29203. Phone: {803) 896-3800
www.statefire.llr.sc.gov

LICENSE APPLICATION

License Type Application Type Current Status

PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR/UNRESTRICTED  |Initial ACTIVE

License/App # Issue Date Effective Date Expiration Date Exam Date/Score

PUNRG386 04/11/2025 04/11/2025 08/31/2027 04/11/2025/87

Name Phone Alt Phone

TIMOTHY P BROWN {336) 831-6256

Driver's License Gender Race Email

39392985 MALE WHITE TIMOTHYPHILLIPBROWN@GMAIL.COM

Physical Address Mailing Address

9295 WEIGH STATION RD, RURAL HALL, NC 27045 9295 WEIGH STATION RD, RURAL HALL, NC
27045

Place of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color

WINSTON SALEM, NC {6 FT 250 BROWN BROWN

Are you self-employed or independent? No

Firm Name Phone Number |Firm Address

MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS (803) 261-8615 4341 AUGUSTA RD, LEXINGTON, SC 23073

BATF - Low Explosives Permit Number (if applicable)

Physical Disabilities (if any)

{ certify and cleclare that all information contained in this application is true and that | have read and understood its contents. | also
understand that any willful omission or falsification of pertinent infarmation required in this application is justification for the denial
of my appfication,

e-Signed by TIMOTHY P BROWN on 3/19/2025 9:41:21 AM.

Page 1/1 4/16/2025 3:49:.07 PM
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sstrictions: None




Federal Explosives License/Permit
(18 U.S.C. Chapter 41) e s e s e
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MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS

Premises Address (Chanpes® Notdd the 17 1.0 a1 Teast 10 day s before the move.)
4341 AUGUSTA RD
LEXINGTON, SC 29073-

Tvpe of | ieense or Perms

51-IMPORTER OF EXPLOSIVES

Pugchasng Certieabune Statement
The tieensee or permittes named abwn e sl wse @ copy of this hease o pernit to asud &
transferar of explostes taverss the identity and the Heensed gatus of the lecensee or

Mathog Address (Changes? Natily the FELC ofany changes }
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MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS

tendet e he an ongmal sgnature s aeceptable, Tle signatare must he that of the Federal
T splenios Lo (FLLY o7 a responsible person of the PEL T eerhfy that this is o troe 80B HWY 378, SUITE B

cop of o heense o permit issued 10 the heensee or permitiec pned above 19 mgage in e LEXINGTON, SC 29073~

Pismesga, oper w speatfied absov e wnder "Type of License or fennit "
T teensee Permitte Respongble Persan Signaiure Position Title 3
Caones Gt Dhudder B4

Printed Nume -

MuRIRTH FTADHERRACS LT 241 ApSURTA RO TR B0 ERT 4 HAA MY S

AT Form &die 14 2o 18Pt |
R e September 201

Preen s B it o e dete

Federal Esplapa- 10 v oeer Serviee lformation

{ederal Explosnes Licensing Center {FELC) Tolb-free Peleplir < Ciediel ATE Homepage: s atlgov

234 Needs Roud Fax Mibnsber Crtn-b ot

Larunsburg, WY 253059431 pemal  PPLL it

Cliangpe of Address 27K 555 RELITT] [ scensces o peranfioss nus Jeira st e o top aarnent lieense or pernnt remove their business o operabions to g

new lation at winch tes intend regulerly 1o varey on sl Business of operaticas The resce oF permiltee i required to give notitication of the new location of the
‘ sty Licensing Center, The Jicense or permait wall be valid for the

1y 5 praof 1o such removal aah the Chiet Fedeist by
s, { Phe Chief, FEEC, shall, if the Heensee or premittee is not qualified, refer the request tor amended license

with § 335.54)

Busimess or ppergtions ool kess than 10d
remamder ol the term of the oniginal heense o pe

or permit qu the Directar of [ndustey Operations for tenial in aceosianee

2001 $53 5% () Cerlam persons uther than the licensee o permstice may seeure the fight to carny on the same vvplosive matenals
frpptiche of operations at tie semw addiess shown on, and for the remaimder of the term of, 3 current heense of penmit. Such persons are. () The sunang spotlse
ot elild o1 eveentur adinnestator or other Jepal representative of a decensed lieensee of penmittec, and (2) A teeener or lnistee 1t buuhrupley, or an ussgnee [
henelit of greditors Chp b ordur to seeure the right provided by this seclion, the person oF persens contintng the bustness wr operations shall Turnesh the heense ot
prettat Jor for that busisiess OF operation’s for endorsement of sueh suecession (o the Chiet, 1 11O, wilhin 30 days fron the date on wlueh the sugeesos bewins o

Lasty on tie bussness or apersiions
(U omtenned o rover s sided

Right of Succession i2

Cut Here_r%

Federal Explosives License/ Permit (FEL)Y Information Curd
1 et Pernint Name MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS, LLC

fysness Nanie MUNNERLYN PYROTECHNICS

[ wenss Peenat Numnber 1-8C-063-51-6E-00245

Laceme Vermat Type 51-HAPORTER OF EXPLOSIVES

Fonparation Way 1, 2026

Plone Mot Nt Valid Los the Sarle or Onlear Drgsosiion of Esplosives




12/31/2025
Expiration Date

Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics

Josier Oquendo

The above named individual is hereby authorized to perform as an operator/assistant for the licensed company listed.

Issioner

Insurance & Safety Fire Comm

Employee Signature







Munnerlyn Pyrotechnics 12/31/2025
Expiration Date

Josier Oquendo

///5/4’—%

Employee Signature Insurance & Safety Fire Commissioner
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